nooe.www

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 5472/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out in the office report dated 26.11.2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER