# www.econ

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No.5472/2015

UNION OF INDIA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 24/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the applicant/appellant.

The interlocutory applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOs. 1 & 2 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. /2016 (DIARY NO.5472/2015)

UNION OF INDIA

APPLICANT/APPELLANT

**VERSUS** 

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

### ORDER

None appears on behalf of the applicant/appellant. The interlocutory applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI OCTOBER 24, 2016