www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 5472/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 21/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Reena Pandey, Adv. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for respondent nos. 7,10,19 and 48 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 1,3,8,9,11,13,16 to 18, 20,21,23 to 30, 34,35,39,40,42 to 46,49,53 to 55, 57,59 and 60 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondents within one weeks time and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.12

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to respondent nos. 2,4,5,6,12,14,15, effect service on 22,31,32,33,36,37,38,41,47,50,52,56,58,61 and 62 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 14.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar