SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal D. No(s). 5472/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Goutam, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 22, 32, 33, 36, 61 and 62 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Fresh steps along with fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 31, 41, 52 and 56 be taken by the learned counsel for the appellants for service of respondent Nos. 4, 12, 15, 31, 38, 41, 51, 52, 56 and 58 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the appellants for service of respondent No. 47 in terms of Govt. O.M. bearing No. F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.08.2011 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants to move an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 14 within two weeks' time.

List again on 15th of December, 2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar