SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5472/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

ITEM NO.13

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No. 6 is granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to file counter affidavit

Respondent No. 14 is stated to be dead. However, Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substitution. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that he wish to file an application for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal and going to file an application in this regard within a period of two weeks. If the application is filed, be processed as per rules. If not, await for service/ track report in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 12, 15, 31, 38, 41, 47, 51, 52, 56 and 58 and list the matter again on 09.04.2018

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 21.02.2018

PS