S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal D. No(s). 5472/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

ITEM NO.45

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WG CDR (RETD) SK CHADDA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.6 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

With regard to the deceased respondent No.14, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as per order dated 21.2.2018.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.12, 51, 52 and 56 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4, 15, 31, 38, 41, 47 and 58 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 9.4.2018

rd